Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Wam_;al, La Trinidad, Ben§uet

September 14, 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No.: AB 4 .20272

PARTICIPANTS FOR THE UPSKILLING OF SCHOOL HEADS
ON INCLUSIVE EDUCATION FOR LUZON CLUSTER

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
All Divisions
All Others Concerned

1. The Bureau of Bureau of Learning Delivery (BLD) will conduct the Upskilling
of School Heads on Inclusive Education for Luzon Cluster at Travellers Hotel,
Subic Bay, Olongapo City on September 26-30, 2022.

2. The activity aims for the participants demonstrate understanding in
managing a learner-friendly, inclusive, and healthy learning environment for all
types of learners.

3. Enclosed with this Memorandum is Enclosure 1, or the List of Participants
for your guidance.

4. Participants are requested to register online through the URL:
https:/ /bit.ly/SchoolHeadslE. Please be guided that the check-in time at the hotel
is at 2:00 PM of September 25, 2022 (Sunday) and first meal to be served is dinner
while the last meal is lunch and check-out time is at 2:00 PM of September 30,
2022 (Friday).

S. Travelling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to the
downloaded Special Education Fund for FY 2022. Should there be deficiencies with
the downloaded fund, it shall be charged through their local funds or other
allowable sources.

6. For any inquiry or concern you may contact the OIC of CLMD or the SPED

Regional Focal Person through e-mail: rosita.agnasi@deped.gov.ph or
denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph.

7. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is
directed.

ESTELA P. LEON@RH.WO EdD, CESO III
g{Director IV/ Regional Director /™

CLMD/RCA/dot

epEg-CAR: Weaver of HOPE and Transformation

“Holistic Opportunities for allto be Performing and Excelient
Cordilieran Learners”




Republic of ti);/ﬁbilippines
Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

Enclosure 1 to RM No. A6 A . 2077

UPSKILLING OF SCHOOL HEADS ON INCLUSIVE EDUCATION
September 26-30,2022
Travellers Hotel, Subic Bay, Olongapo City

REGION: CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Schools Division Office/ Position School Mobile Number Email Address
Name of Participant
Abra
1. Jacinto S. Bose School Principal II La Paz Integrated School | 09068366132 jacinto.bose@deped.gov.ph
2. Imelda B. Dosono School Principal Il Abra SpED Center 09778041728 imelda.dosono00 l@deped.gov.ph
3. May B. Arconado School Principal 1 Bangued East Central 09178050767 may.arconadao00 1@deped.gov.ph
School
4. Esteban Lope N. Tamayo School Principal 1 Toon Elementary School | 09561522534 estebanlope.tamayo@deped.gov.ph
Apayao
5. Ma. Teresa M. Bermudez | Head Teacher III Marag Valley 09267648238 materesa.bermudez@deped.gov.ph
Agricultural and Trade
High School
6. Chandler B. Ibabao School Principal I Calafug ES 09277737174 chandler.ibabao@deped.gov.ph
7. Gina A. Matias School Principal II Flora East Central 09751881674 gina.matias00 1@deped.gov.ph
School
8. Leah A. Marquez School Principal II San Isidro Norte ES 09175937055 leah.marquez@deped.gov.ph
Baguio City
9. Agpawa, Felto P. Master Teacher Joaquin Smith 09475544439 felto.agpawa@deped.gov.ph
Agpawa 1(OIC, School Head) | National High School,
e - Baguio City
10. Casim, Lucia T. Casim | School Principal 1 Magsaysay National 0910 908-1828 lucia.casim@deped.gov.ph
High School, Baguio
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City
11. Leonila C. Catungal School Principal 1 Sto.Tomas Elem. 0917 562 leonila.catungal@deped.gov.ph
School, Baguio City 9535
12. Jeannette Lacana School Principal 1 Laurel Elem School 09071585560 | jeannette.lacana00l@deped.gov.ph
Benguet
13. Bivian B. Cuh-ing School Principal Il | Benguet Nat’l High 09486970496 bivian.cuhing@deped.gov.ph
School, La Trinidad
14. Carmen G. Martinez School Principal I Sagandoy ES, Buguias | 09091665954 carmen.martinez@deped.gov.ph
15. Linda C. Tambic School Principal I Palew ES, Tublay 09128869909 linda.tambic @deped.gov.ph
16. Juliet P. Daganos Head Teacher Taneg ES, Mankayan 09468726858 juliet.daganos@deped.gov.ph
Ifugao
17. Jocelyn A. Buyagao School Principal II Lagawe CS 09216449147 jocelyn.buyagao001l@deped.gov.ph
18. Anita N. Patnaan Head Teacher I Batad ES 09978970488 anita.patnaan00 l@deped.gov.ph
19. Agnes Emma L. Tayaban | School Principal II Kiangan CS 09273884172 agnesemma.tayaban@deped.gov.ph
20. Rachel G. Khayad School Principal I Kiangan NHS 09068959876 rachel. khayad@deped.gov ph
Kalinga
21. Jerrymie Cabasag OIC/Teacher III Calbayan ES 09271187751 jerry.cabasag@deped.gov.ph
22. Marivic Domingo School Principal I Liwan East ES 09161542347 marivic.domingo006@deped.gov.ph
23. Oscar Apilado School Principal 1 Socbot ES 09399299171 oscar.apilado@deped.gov.ph
24. Xmy Lacamen OIC/Head Teacher | Macutay-Palao NHS 09176381544 xmy.lacamen@deped.gov.ph
I
Mt. Province
25. Junjun Mek-eng To be completed and junjun.mekeng@deped.gov.ph
26. Judith Tangilag identified by the SDO judith.tangilag@deped.gov.ph
27. Focal
28.
Tabuk City
29. Gemmaline C. School Principal I Agbannawag NHS, 09550935018 gemmaline.bumanglag@deped.gov.ph
Bumanglag Tabuk City
30. Amado Danao School Principal I Bulanao CS/KSPED, 09360360301 amado.danao@deped.gov.ph
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30. Amado Danao School Principal I Bulanao CS/KSPED, 09360360301 amado.danao@deped.gov.ph
Tabuk City
31. Severa P. Tugas School Principal 1 Tabuk City CS, Tabuk 09753459246 severa.tugasl@deped.gov.ph
City
32. Aquinp Dulliyao School Principal I Agbannawag ES, Tabuk | 09675119135 aquino.dulliyao@deped.gov.ph
City




